

Bethel Church - Allergy Awareness Policy

In an effort to become allergy aware for the most common allergy out there (peanuts), Bethel Church has decided to become a peanut/tree nut free church. Therefore, if a church member is scheduled to bring a meal or a snack for a program at church, they must avoid bringing something that may contain peanuts or tree nuts. (Information on what ingredients are in a product can always be found by reading labels.)

There are some members of Bethel that are currently allergic to peanuts or tree nuts, and some are severely allergic, needing to carry an epi-pen in case of emergencies. If a child has allergies, the parent must be responsible for letting the church office and or/leaders know before the activities start for the school year.

Despite all the best efforts to be allergy aware, we recognize that this policy cannot guarantee that products with nuts will not be served, and that all allergy items will be accurately displayed. As a result, people with food allergies and parents of children with food allergies are to be responsible and diligent in protecting themselves and their children when they are at Bethel Church.